FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-95) ▼	04-03-2002 102042236	FORM COVER TS ONLY	iê ô	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. A1019/20199 Customer No. 03000
To The He	onorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarka, Please r	scord the attached ori	ginal document or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Gary Fatica 3 - 19 - 02 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes X No 			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Applied Extrusion Technologies, Inc.</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Internal Address:	
X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other				<u>3 Centennial Drive</u> _State <u>MA</u> Zip <u>01969</u>
	Additional na	mes(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛	X No
	umber(s) or patent number(s): is being filed together with a new ap	pulication the over	ution data of this and	dication is:
If this document i	is being filed together with a new ap	opilication, the exect	ution date of this app	
A) Patent Application No.(s)			B) Patent No.(s) 6,1	39,930
	Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:			6. Total number of patents involved	applications and
CAESAR, RIVISE, BERNSTEIN, COHEN & POKOTILOW, LTD.			 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> ☑ Authorized to Charge to Deposit Account No. 	
Attn: Martin L. Faigus, Esq. 12 th Floor - 7 Penn Center 1635 Market Street; Phila., PA 19103-2212			03-0075	
		NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
original docun	nent.		rue and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the
<u>Martin L. Faigus</u> <u>Mart 1 fime</u> Signature			<u> </u>	<u>March 8, 2002</u>
		Signature		Date
	Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attac	hments and document: _	
\bigwedge	Mail documents to be r Box Assignment, Director - U	ecorded with required .S. Patent and Traden	l cover sheet informatio nark Office; Washingto	on to: n DC 20231
04/02/2002 LMUELLE	R 00000156 030075 5139930 40.00 CH			
	/			DATENT

PATENT REEL: 012729 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Michael Gary Fatica, residing in Warwick, Rhode Island, together with Leo Michael Landoll, residing in Hockessin, Delaware, Annette Marie Comer, residing in Covington, Virginia and Francis John Kolpak, residing in Landenberg, Pennsylvania, jointly have made a certain new and useful invention in FILM, which is the subject of U.S. Patent No. 6, 139,930.

WHEREAS, I, Michael Gary Fatica was an employee of a predecessor-in-interest of Applied Extrusion Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "AET") at the time that the invention was made, having an obligation to assign the invention and '930 patent to AET.

WHEREAS, AET, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and said U.S. Patent No. 6,139,930, in and to all renewals or reissues of said U.S. Patent No. 6, 139,930, and in and to all other patents in all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael Gary Fatica, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said AET my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6, 139,930, in and to all renewals or reissues of said U.S. Patent No. 6, 139,930 and in and to all other patents in all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said AET and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patents, or any of them, have been granted or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other application for Letters Patent based upon said U.S. Patent No. 6, 139,930 that may be deemed necessary by the AET, fully to secure to AET, its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6, 139,930 and any reissues or renewals thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Michael Gary Fatica, intending to be legally bound, have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this $\underline{25}$ day of $\underline{Fehrwary}$, 2002.

Inhal Gary fatico (SEAL)

COUNTY OF UASHING TON:

: ss.:

Before me personally appeared said Michael Gary Fatica and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{25}{100}$ day of <u>tebraury</u>, 2002.

Sematy how

My Commission Expires: 8/8/0J